

City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-3625	Version: 1	Name:	Bid No. 2018-100 - Annual Sup Uniforms	ply of Police	
Туре:	Agenda Item		Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/15/2018		In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	9/4/2018		Final action:	9/4/2018		
Title:	Bid No. 2018-100 - Annual Supply of Police Officer Uniforms. (Staff recommends award to Galls, LLC, through an Interlocal Cooperative Purchasing Agreement with the City of Frisco, in an amount not to exceed \$98,000.00.)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. City of Frisco's Bid Award Documentation					
Date	Ver. Action By	y	Act	ion	Result	

0///2018	1	City Council	Approved	Daaa
9/4/2018	I	City Council	Approved	Pass

Bid No. 2018-100 - Annual Supply of Police Officer Uniforms.

(Staff recommends award to Galls, LLC, through an Interlocal Cooperative Purchasing Agreement with the City of Frisco, in an amount not to exceed \$98,000.00.)

Name of Department

Police Department

Project/Budgeted Amount

\$98,000.00

Sum of Bid/Bid Amount

\$98,000.00

The City has entered into an Interlocal Cooperative Purchasing Agreement with the City of Frisco, Texas, for the purchase of various items. The City of Frisco awarded Bid No.1804-060 to Galls, LLC, for law enforcement uniforms. The Mesquite Police Department (MPD) and the Frisco Police Department (FPD) wear the same brand of police uniforms and each item that the MPD intends to purchase within the next year is available through the FPD contract. The City of Frisco's contract is for a term of one year, August 7, 2018 - August 6, 2019, with four one-year renewal options.

Financial Implications

Funding is available in the MPD budget.

Recommended/Desired Action Staff recommends award to Galls, LLC.

Attachment(s) City of Frisco's Bid Award Documentation

Drafter

David Gill

Head of Department

Charles Cato